SEEDING LIST (based on the July 2019 WTR)

MEN

Nr Team WTR pos.
1 GER 3
2 SWE 6
3 FRA 8
4 AUT 9
5 SLO 12
6 BLR 15
7 POL 26
8 GRE 43
9 ENG 10
10 POR 13
11 CRO 14
12 BEL 16
13 RUS 18
14 DEN 19
15 SVK 19
16 ROU 21
17 CZE 22
18 HUN 27
19 UKR 28
20 ESP 30
21 NED 38
22 SRB 41
23 LUX 48
24 TUR 61

* = Position including HAN Ying, eligible for EC, not for WTR. Position does not change.
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Team
ROU
GER
HUN
NED
UKR
SWE
POR
FRA
AUT
RUS
POL
LUX
CZE

ESP
BLR
ITA
SRB
SVK
BEL
SLO
TUR
CRO
GRE
BUL

WOMEN

WTR pos.

8*
10
12
13
17
19**
21
11
14
15
16
20
22
24
24
27
30
33
40
44
46
56
71

** = Position calculated including FU Yu and SHAO lJieni, eligible for EC, not for WTR. Original WTR position = 61.
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